New Product News
Vol. 32
Flat Hollow Shaft AC Servo Motor
HMA series
Features of our products are compact size, 昀氀at shape, and hollow
shaft, and the servo motor that has these features has been added
to our product lineup as the standard product.
The device configuration containing the hollow shaft reduces the

Stainless Steel
3
Ordering Code
Option:
HMA B 09 A 200 – 10 S17b A – C – SP
 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
(1) Model name AC servo motor HMA series
(2)
Motor version
Symbol
A: Size 21A
B: Size 09, 12, 15
C: Size 08
(3) Size 08, 09, 12, 15, 21A
(4) Brake
A: Without brake
B: With brake
(5)
Applied servo
driver
Input voltage
100: 100 VAC
(Only size 09 is compatible with 100 VAC.)
200: 200 VAC
(6) Encoder format 10: A-format 2.5 Mbps, 1:1 connection
(7) Encoder type
 Resolution
S17b: 17-bit absolute encoder
(8) Encoder phase angle
Phase difference between the motor U
phase and the encoder origin
A: 0 degrees
(9) Connector speci昀椀cation
C : With standard connectors
N : Without connectors
(10) Option symbols Y : Side exiting cable
(11) Special speci昀椀cations
No symbol: Standard product
SP: Special-speci昀椀cation product
■ Side exiting cable (Symbol for option: Y)
Cables (motor cable and encoder cable) are exited from the side of the motor.
Use this option when there is not enough space in the rear direction of housing
when installing a motor in the device.
For size 08, contact us separately. Size 21A is not compatible.
Side exiting cable
4
Motor Speci昀椀cations
The values in the table above show typical values.
*1:  They are typical characteristics in the case of combinations with our driver (driven with the ideal sine wave).
*2:  This is the value for saturated temperature when installed on the next aluminum heatsink of the following size:
HMAC08: 320 x 320 x 16 [mm], HMAB09: 350 x 350 x 18 [mm], HMAB12: 400 x 400 x 20 [mm], HMAB15: 500 x 500 x 25 [mm], HMAA21A: 650 x 650 x 30 [mm]
*3: This is the value of the phase EMF constant multiplied by 3.
*4: The range of the multi revolution counter is from -32768 to 32767.
Type
Item
HMAC08 HMAB09 HMAB12 HMAB15 HMAA21A
Combined driver HA-800□-3D-200 HA-800□-3D-200 HA-800□-6D/E-100 HA-800□-6D/E-200 HA-800□-24D/E-200 HA-800□-24D/E-200
Input power supply voltage V 200 200 100 200 200 200
Rated output W 163 251 406 754 1320
Instantaneous maximum
torque
*1
N·m 1.8 3.0 6.6 13 33
kgf·m 0.18 0.31 0.67 1.33 3.37
Rated torque
*1, *2 N·m 0.52 0.80 1.55 3.60 12.6
kgf·m 0.053 0.082 0.158 0.367 1.29
Maximum speed*1 r/min 6000 5600 4800 4800 4000 3000
Rated speed r/min 3000 3000 2500 2000 1000
Instantaneous maximum cur-
rent*1 A 6.5 8.9 15.4 18 29 55
Rated current*1, *2
A 2.1 2.5 4.3 4.2 7.8 20.0